NSSCS pAviING FOR COLLEGE

THE SCIENCE OF SUCCESS.

2022-2023 ESTIMATED EDUCATIONAL COST

Based on Full-Time Enroliment at NDSCS-WAHPETON

Dental Assisting
Certificate

(Based on the North Dakota residency tuition rate, a double room in Robertson,

Walton or Schulz and a 225 Dining Plan.)

Estimated Program Cost per Year

Total Number Credits:
Tuition:
Mandatory Fees:
Instructional Fees:
Tools:
Computer/Tablet:
Other:

Books:

Housing:

Dining Plan:
TOTAL:

Total Estimated Program Cost

Year 1

Year 2
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39.0
6,088.29
1,068.65
1,272.00

3,361.00
1,100.00
3,982.50
4,605.00
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21,477.44
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21,477.44

Cost Details

Please note, not all items will be applicable to every
program.

Tuition: Base cost for each credit a student is
enrolled in based on residency (ND Resident, MN
Reciprocity, U.S. Resident, International). For tuition
rates, visit NDSCS.edu/Costs.

Mandatory Fees: Costs that support items such as
technology, student activities, assessment and
placement. Charged per credit, capped at 12 credits
per semester.

Instructional Fees: Charged per credit and
calculated based on the classes a student is enrolled
in.

Tools: Program-specific required tools, tool boxes,

instruments and safety ecwli)oment. FI?r more
information, visit SCSBookstore.com.

Computer/Tablet: Some programs require a

computer, tablet or specific hﬁg\g/egeéa?m[ilgre. For
more information, visit . .

Other: Program-specific expenses, such as clinical
transportation, software, scrubs, uniforms and
board exams.

Books: Estimate is based on the average for all
students — costs will vary based on class
requirements.

Housing: Cost associated with living on/off campus.
Dining Plan: Cost associated with eating meals
on/off campus.

To request more specific program cost information, visit NDSCS.edu/Program-Cost.

Additional Cost Information:

» Online Access Fee of $38.00/credit for all classes taken online, in addition to tuition.

* Overall costs will be reduced for transfer credits applied to your program.

» You may incur costs that are not referenced on this estimate (such as parking fines, late fees, etc); individual departments and/or the NDSCS

website will have additional information on costs at NDSCS.
« If you are in a “Pre” program you will not need to have the required tools/computers/tablet until you are fully admitted into the program.
» Mandatory Fee estimate is based on classes taken in Wahpeton at $36.85/credit, capped at 12 credits per semester.

For details on Tuition/Fees, Dates/Deadlines, or Financial Aid/Scholarships, visit NDSCS.edu/Paying-for-College.
NDSCS FINANCIAL AID

NDSCS BUSINESS AFFAIRS
Wahpeton: 701-671-2216
Fargo: 701-231-6937

NDSCS.BusinessAffairsOffice@ndscs.edu

Wahpeton: 701-671-2207

Fargo: 701-231-6937

NDSCS.Fin.Aid@ndscs.edu

MILITARY EDUCATION BENEFITS /
SCHOOL CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (SCO)
701-671-2541
NDSCS.Veterans@ndscs.edu
NDSCS.edu/Veterans


https://ndscs.edu/Program-Cost
https://www.ndscs.edu/Paying-for-College
https://www.ndscs.edu/Veterans
https://www.ndscs.edu/Costs
http://ndscsbookstore.com/
https://www.ndscs.edu/ITS

NSSCS pAviING FOR COLLEGE

THE SCIENCE OF SUCCESS.

2022-2023 ESTIMATED EDUCATIONAL COST

Based on Full-Time Enroliment at NDSCS-WAHPETON

Dental Assisting
Associate in Applied Science

+ 29 Ged Ed Credits to earn the AAS (approx $362 Instructional Fees)

(Based on the North Dakota residency tuition rate, a double room in Robertson,

Walton or Schulz and a 225 Dining Plan.)

Estimated Program Cost per Year

Year 1 Year 2
Total Number Credits: 39.0 0.0

Tuition: | $ 6,088.29 | $ -
Mandatory Fees: | $ 1,068.65 | $ -
Instructional Fees: | $ 1,272.00 | $ -
Tools: | $ - $ -
Computer/Tablet: | $ - $ -
Other: | $ 3,361.00 | $ -
Books: | $ 1,100.00 | $ -
Housing: | $ 3,982.50 | $ -
DiningPlan: | $§ 4,605.00 | $ -
TOTAL: |$ 21,477.44 | $ -

Total Estimated Program Cost $ 21,477.44

Cost Details

Please note, not all items will be applicable to every
program.

Tuition: Base cost for each credit a student is
enrolled in based on residency (ND Resident, MN
Reciprocity, U.S. Resident, International). For tuition
rates, visit NDSCS.edu/Costs.

Mandatory Fees: Costs that support items such as
technology, student activities, assessment and
placement. Charged per credit, capped at 12 credits
per semester.

Instructional Fees: Charged per credit and
calculated based on the classes a student is enrolled
in.

Tools: Program-specific required tools, tool boxes,

instruments and safety ecwli)oment. FI?r more
information, visit SCSBookstore.com.

Computer/Tablet: Some programs require a

computer, tablet or specific h%’B\g/egeéa?mQ[gre. For
more information, visit . .

Other: Program-specific expenses, such as clinical
transportation, software, scrubs, uniforms and
board exams.

Books: Estimate is based on the average for all
students — costs will vary based on class
requirements.

Housing: Cost associated with living on/off campus.
Dining Plan: Cost associated with eating meals
on/off campus.

To request more specific program cost information, visit NDSCS.edu/Program-Cost.

Additional Cost Information:

» Online Access Fee of $38.00/credit for all classes taken online, in addition to tuition.

* Overall costs will be reduced for transfer credits applied to your program.

» You may incur costs that are not referenced on this estimate (such as parking fines, late fees, etc); individual departments and/or the NDSCS

website will have additional information on costs at NDSCS.
« If you are in a “Pre” program you will not need to have the required tools/computers/tablet until you are fully admitted into the program.
» Mandatory Fee estimate is based on classes taken in Wahpeton at $36.85/credit, capped at 12 credits per semester.

For details on Tuition/Fees, Dates/Deadlines, or Financial Aid/Scholarships, visit NDSCS.edu/Paying-for-College.
NDSCS FINANCIAL AID

NDSCS BUSINESS AFFAIRS

Wahpeton: 701-671-2216

Fargo: 701-231-6937
NDSCS.BusinessAffairsOffice@ndscs.edu

Wahpeton: 701-671-2207

Fargo: 701-231-6937

NDSCS.Fin.Aid@ndscs.edu

MILITARY EDUCATION BENEFITS /
SCHOOL CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (SCO)
701-671-2541
NDSCS.Veterans@ndscs.edu
NDSCS.edu/Veterans


https://ndscs.edu/Program-Cost
https://www.ndscs.edu/Paying-for-College
https://www.ndscs.edu/Veterans
https://www.ndscs.edu/Costs
http://ndscsbookstore.com/
https://www.ndscs.edu/ITS
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